EXHIBIT 1

BUDGET AMENDMENT AND TRANSFER
GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - 34

Transfer from:

Description Account Number

Rewire Street Lighting Harrison Street 34.5114.14433.541.006301
Street Lighting Additions 34.1415.15320.541.006301
Police HQ Building Renovations 34.2000.14489.521.006302

Transfer to:

Description Account Number
City Hall Generator TBD
Transportation Improvements TBD

Amount
36,420
55,000
47,277

138,697

Amount
47,277
91,420

138,697

This item transfers funds from closed or delayed projects and allocates the funds to address current obligations

and needs.



