EXHIBIT 1

BUDGET AMENDMENT AND TRANSFER GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - 34

Transfer from:

Description	Account Number	Amount
Rewire Street Lighting Harrison Street	34.5114.14433.541.006301	36,420
Street Lighting Additions	34.1415.15320.541.006301	55,000
Police HQ Building Renovations	34.2000.14489.521.006302	47,277
	<u> </u>	138,697
		_
Transfer to		

Transfer to:

Description	Account Number	Amount
City Hall Generator	TBD	47,277
Transportation Improvements	TBD	91,420
		138,697

This item transfers funds from closed or delayed projects and allocates the funds to address current obligations and needs.